Item 12
Travis County Commissioners Court Agenda Request

Meeting Date: December 11, 2012

Prepared By/Phone Number: Yolanda Reyes, (512)854-9106
Elected/Appointed Official/Dept. Head: Leslie Browder, County
Executive, Planning and Budget

Commissioners Court Sponsor: Judge Samuel T. Biscoe

AGENDA LANGUAGE: Consider and take appropriate action on
budget amendments, transfers and discussion items.

BACKGROUND/SUMMARY OF REQUEST AND ATTACHMENTS:
Please see attached documentation.

STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS: Please see attached documentation.

ISSUES AND OPPORTUNITIES: Please see attached documentation

FISCAL IMPACT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING: Please see attached
documentation. '

REQUIRED AUTHORIZATIONS:

Leslie Browder - Planning and Budget Office, (512)854-9106
Leroy Nellis - Planning and Budget Office, (512)854-9106
Jessica Rio - Planning and Budget Office, (512)854-9106
County Judge’s Office, (512)854-9555

AGENDA REQUEST DEADLINE: All agenda requests and supporting materials should be submitted as
a pdf to the County Judge's office, agenda@co.fravis.tx.us by Tuesdays at 5:00 p.m. for the next
week's meeting.



velasqm
Typewritten Text
Item 12


BUDGET AMENDMENTS AND TRANSFERS

12/11/2012
FY 2013
NEW BUDGET
w
%
« &
: B &
< =)
é &)
BA# E = 8 8 Dept. Line Item Increase Decrease Pg #
N1 0001 149027 422080 TNR Contr Construc Servi-Rev $1,960.00 1
0001 149027 511971 TNR Other Purchd Serv. $1,960.00
0001 149027 422080 TNR Contr Construc Servi-Rev $2,030.00
0001 149027 511971 TNR Other Purchd Serv. $2,030.00
0001 149027 422080 TNR Contr Construc Servi-Rev $784.00
0001 149027 511971 TNR Other Purchd Serv. $784.00
AMENDMENTS
%
2
o =
o ZH -
3 = S
=
s . ° g
2 2 2
BA# & E 8 8 Dept. Line Item Increase Decrease Pg #
Al 0001 198000 580010 Reserves Allocated Reserves $12,537.00 8
0001 108008 500050 Tax Salaries - Reg. Empl. $12,537.00
A2 0001 198000 580070 Reserves CAR Reserves $82,552.00 13
0001 159800 510010 EMS Aircraft & Boating Supp/Equi $82,552.00
A3 0001 198000 580015 Reserves Unallocated Reserves $2,302,015.00 16
0001 159001 510010 EMS Aircraft & Boating Supp/Equi $2,302,015.00
Ad 0001 198000 580015 Reserves Unallocated Reserves $2,941,500.00 16
0001 112004 520050 ITS Cap.Outlay/Comp. Equip $2,941,500.00
0001 198000 580015 Reserves Unallocated Reserves $877,000.00 16
0001 149020 522040 TNR Cap.Out. Mtrl-Infras Impvts $400,000.00
0001 149020 522040 TNR Cap.Outl. Mtrl-Infras Impvts $327,000.00
0001 149020 522090 TNR Cap.Out. Mtrl-Sign Traff Cont $150,000.00
A5 0001 198000 580015 Reserves Unallocated Reserves $901,912.00 16
0001 114011 522020 FMD Cap.Out.Mtrl-Building $184,350.00
0001 114011 522020 FMD Cap.Out.Mtrl-Building $286,890.00
0001 114011 522020 FMD Cap.Out.Mtrl-Building $330,672.00
0001 114011 510230 FMD Office Supp/Equip-Conversion $100,000.00
OTHER
01 Internal funding of Slot 10 in the Tax Office 8



PLANNING AND BUDGET OFFICE
TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

314 W. 11th Street

P.O. Box 1748
Austin, Texas 78767
MEMORANDUM
TO: Members of Commissioners Court -

FROM: Diana A. Ramirez, Assistant Budget Direct}vW

DATE: December 3, 2012

RE: Establishing New Budget for Revenue Received in Lieu of Parkland Dedication by
Transportation and Natural Resources (TNR)

On November 21, 2012, the County Auditor’s Office certified unanticipated new revenue
provided by Angelisle, LP in lieu of parkland dedication. TNR has submitted budget adjustments
to budget the donated funds. Pursuant to the FY 2013 Budget Rules, PBO is submitting this new
revenue budget adjustment for Commissioners Court approval.

PBO recommends approval of these three budget adjustments totaling $4,774 in new revenue.

cc: Leslie Browder, Jessica Rio, Leroy Nellis, Travis Gatlin, PBO



TTI%/8 ),

d\l)qq./lﬂ )

&~
Z uonoag BPUBISIN-dT'slsiiebuy woy poes seey 096'L- | WWHOOUd-QIANNI-NON | AINVATZ13H-LON 0€9l LL6LLS | 6Y0¥.L206V1 6¥0¥| 200000
Z uoloeg euelsIn-d'sjsijebuy woy p,os) seey 096'l | WWHD0Hd-A3ANNS-NON | LNVAT13H-LON 0€9lL 080¢2¢2¥ | 6¥0v.206¥L 60| 100000
aur xa | junowy [eso weiboid pepund juei9iealyound  we)'wwos) Jsjus) spundpouad jebpng pun4 aur
asn o yjusiindog
feel sur
SWENIX8 |
uonejsiban youey s1owiay UOHIN-1aBpNg saod puepued MeN X9 tapesH
meT alignd HoyoD Jea ) Z3d0O1371349vS|  uosiad dsey

€G:07'CL owi] uonesid Z10Z '0E AON  8jeQ uoyeard 123401 lojeai Ejeq [euuonippy

Apweg-ooqg amg -oiddyfeuibup sva $58001d viva  inssedold

y3ysediiea) €10  les\ [eosld 9 oadAjjebpng

NVHL adA}00Qq 0 UOISIBA 1ebpng adA] enjep

ZL0Z ‘92 AON 8jeqooQq (174 1esA'00Q wswied -ejed jebpng

oool ealy N4 pejsodald  smeig "o0Q 4S€10000 JaquinN 00Q

LSET0000V

Jdquiny 0 A1ug JI0J UOIJBULIOJU] JIPRIH




- . TRAVIS COUNTY
i~ { ABMINISTRATION BUILDING
. , 68-0. BOX 1748

1 M ¥ er, Tx. 78767

N1y (512) 854-9125
N \SB%%%WQE%:‘ 12) 854-9164

TRAVIS COUNTY
AUDITOR’S OFFICE

NICKI RILEY, CPA
COUNTY AUDITOR

To: Leslie Browder
ounty Executive, Planning and Budget

From: icki Riley
County Auditor

Subject: Certification of Revenue — Parkland Fees, Vistancia Sec 2 - Milton Reimers
Ranch Park

Date: November 21, 2012

I hereby certify an additional $1960.00 for the Transportation and Natural Resources Department
from Angelisle, LP in lieu of parkland dedication. Funds are planned for improvements at the
Milton Reimers Ranch Park.

The funds should be allocated as follows:

Fund Fund Center Account Account Description Amount
4049 1490274049 422080 Contracted Construction Services  $1,960.00

If you have any questions, please call.
NR/dw

cc: Paul S. Lyon, First Assistant County Auditor 70,,%
Jose Palacios, Chief Assistant County Auditor (in succession)
Patti Smith, Chief Assistant County Auditor
Hannah York, Auditor Financial Analyst
Tracy LeBlanc, Financial Analyst — Revenues
Leroy Nellis, Budget Director (in succession), PBO
Jessica Rio, Assistant Budget Director, PBO
Cynthia McDonald, Financial Manager, TNR
Isabelle Lopez, Sr. Financial Analyst, TNR



M\\M\v\

N ci —

2 uoloeg enuelsin-d1'elsiebuy woyj p,se) sead 0€0°2- | WWH90Hd-G3ANN4-NON | INVAT134-10N 0€9L 11611G| 6v¥0¥.206VL 6¥0¥ | 200000
ul 21098 EJSIA BjoS-d1'e|sl|sbuy woly p,osi seed 0€0° | WWH90d-a3ANN4-NON | LNVAZT3H-LON 0€9L 08022t | 6¥0¥.L206¥L 6¥0¥ | 100000
aur xa|| junowy jeso weiboiq pepung Juei9earyound  wey'WWoOY Jajused spungpousd jabpng pun4 aul
asn 0 U R TeT
aur
BWENIX® |
uonejsiba youey siawiey uojiN-}ebpng seaq puepued meN  1xe] JepesH
meq dliqnd Hoyoy 1esA Z3d0O131138vs)  uosiad ‘dsey
€y-8G-€1 8wl uoneald CL0Z ‘0E AON  8jeQ uonest) 123401 Joje8ld onipp
Ajiwey-ooQg amg -oiddyjeulbuo $iva $$8201d viva N ssadold
#3ysepiea ) €10e Jes A [edsid ad£ | yebpng
NVHL adA}-00Q 0 uoIsIon 1ebpng adA}] anjep
210Z ‘92 AON sjegooQ €102 lea\r0Qq wawhed -eye) jebpng
0001 ealy WH peisodaid  smejs o0Q 8GEL0000¥ J8qQUWINN 20Q

8<£10000¥

JdquInN 0(J AUy J0J UOH)RULIOJU] JOPBIH




TRAVIS COUNTY
LL’ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
). P.0. BOX 1748

i 956 AusTiN, X, 78767
k. (512) 854-9125
ey Gg QFFICEFAX: (512) 854-9164

TRAVIS COUNTY
AUDITOR’S OFFICE

NICKI RILEY, CPA
COUNTY AUDITOR

v 843420

To: Leslie Browder
ounty Executive, Planning and Budget

From: i Riley
County Auditor

Subject: Certification of Revenue — Parkland Fees, Sola Vista Sec 2 - Milton Reimers
Ranch Park

Date: November 21, 2012

I hereby certify an additional $2030.00 for the Transportation and Natural Resources Department
from Angelisle, LP in lieu of parkland dedication. Funds are planned for improvements at the
Milton Reimers Ranch Park.

The funds should be allocated as follows:

Fund Fund Center Account Account Description Amount
4049 1490274049 422080 Contracted Construction Services  $2,030.00

If you have any questions, please call.
NR/dw

cc: Paul S. Lyon, First Assistant County Auditor %g
Jose Palacios, Chief Assistant County Auditor (in succession)
Patti Smith, Chief Assistant County Auditor
Hannah York, Auditor Financial Analyst
Tracy LeBlanc, Financial Analyst — Revenues
Leroy Nellis, Budget Director (in succession), PBO
Jessica Rio, Assistant Budget Director, PBO
Cynthia McDonald, Financial Manager, TNR
Isabelle Lopez, Sr. Financial Analyst, TNR



M\\M\d

€ UoNoBS BPUEISIN-d T BlsiieBuy woy poes seed 8.4 | NWWHO0¥d-G3ANNS-NON [ LNVA3T3H-1LON 0€9lL LL611S| 6¥0¥.206V) 6¥0¥ | 200000
£ uoloag BIaUBISIN-dT'8lsieBuy woy p,os) see4 8. | WHOO0Hd-GIANNS-NON | LNVAIT134-10ON 0€9lL 080¢2¢y | 6v0v.c06vL 6¥0¥ | 100000
aul o] junowy |e00 weiboig papun4 jueiseasyoun4 EE_.EEoQ 18jUB)) spun4 pouad jebpng pung aunn
asn 6 pUE I ETeTq )
soul
aweNIxe |
uoneysibe youey siewiey uoyiN-jebpng seaq puepued mMeN  1x@] JspeaH
meT olgnd HOYoD 1eB ) Z3dO1311349vs| uosiad dsey
Z0:/560 8uil) uojeeid ZL0Z '0E AON  ejeq uopesI) 123401 1018810 eje uonip

Awed00q amg -oiddyjeuibuo sva §58201d vivd  inssesold

3 yseDiee €10z Jes jeosiy adA} jebpng

NVYHL adA] '00Q 0 UoISIOA jebpng adA] anjep

2102 ‘92 AON 8jeq-ooq €102 Jes )\ '00(Q wawAhed ‘eyeD ebpng

0001 ealy N4 pajsodaid smejs "00qg 06€10000¥ JequinN o0Q

06£10000%

Jdquiny d20(J AUy J10J UON)RULIOJU] JOPLIH




TRAVIS COUNTY
- { ADMINISTRATION BUILDING

TRAVIS COUNTY
AUDITOR’S OFFICE

! £y P.0. BOX 1748
SNl Ay O: 56 AUSTIN, TX. 78767

NICKI RILEY, CPA \ QL /J " (512) 854-9125
COUNTY AUDITOR R AUNTY FAX: (512) 854-9164

\ BUDGET QFFICE
PLAR -
# J4349
To: Leslie Browder

County Executive, Planning and Budget

From: {/T‘U icki Riley

County Auditor

Subject: Certification of Revenue — Parkland Fees, Vistancia Sec 3 - Milton Reimers
Ranch Park

Date: November 21, 2012

I hereby certify an additional $784.00 for the Transportation and Natural Resources Department
from Angelisle, LP in lieu of parkland dedication. Funds are planned for improvements at the
Milton Reimers Ranch Park.

The funds should be allocated as follows:

Fund Fund Center Account Account Description Amount
4049 1490274049 422080 Contracted Construction Services $784.00

If you have any questions, please call.
NR/dw

cc: Paul S. Lyon, First Assistant County Auditor %»Z
Jose Palacios, Chief Assistant County Auditor (in succession)
Patti Smith, Chief Assistant County Auditor
Hannah York, Auditor Financial Analyst
Tracy LeBlanc, Financial Analyst — Revenues
Leroy Nellis, Budget Director (in succession), PBO
Jessica Rio, Assistant Budget Director, PBO
Cynthia McDonald, Financial Manager, TNR
Isabelle Lopez, Sr. Financial Analyst, TNR



PLANNING AND BUDGET OFFICE

TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

700 Lavaca, Ste. 1560

P.O. Box 1748
Austin, Texas 78767

MEMORANDUM
TO: Members of Commissioners Court
FROM: Aerin-Renee Toussaint, Budget Analyst
DATE: December 11, 2012
RE: Tax Office HR Budget Request

The Tax Office is requesting Commissioners Court approval of a transfer from the Allocated Reserve for
the cost to reclassify two positions [Volunteer Coordinator (Slot 109) and Business Analyst I (Slot 137)]
resulting from a follow up action related to the Market Salary Survey. HRMD noted in the final MSS
back-up presented to the Commissioners Court on March 27, 2012, that it would review these two
positions for possible reclassification after the MSS was completed. A budget request from the office for
these two reclassifications was not included in the Tax Office’s FY 13 Budget Submission since there
was not a final determination of outcome of the request or costing available at the time budgets were due
to PBO.

HRMD has completed their analysis and is recommending that the Volunteer Coordinator be reclassified
to a Volunteer Registration Outreach Program Coordinator, PG 19, and the Business Analyst I be
reclassified to a Business Analyst II, PG 24. The cost to reclassify both positions is $12,537. The office
is not able to internally fund the request and has requested funding from the Allocated Reserve. As a part
of this review, an additional Business Analyst I has been recommended to be reclassified to Business
Analyst II in order to maintain internal equity within the office. The office has used their remaining
permanent salary savings to internally fund this remaining this reclassification.

The office attempted to internally fund the reclassifications for Slots 109 and 137 since they internally
funded several ad-hoc salary increases and promotions to staff totaling approximately $17,400, and made
various temporary and one-time salary adjustments throughout the office during FY 12. In addition, the
Tax Office internally funded the HRMD-recommended reclassification of an Accountant Senior position
during the MSS process in FY 12. Because of these on-going budget adjustments and changes, the
department does not have the level of flexibility from projected salary savings that it has had in recent
past.

The recommended amendment will provide resources to reclassify the two positions:
e Slot 109—8$10,036 (Moving from PG 15 to 19)
e Slot 137—$2,501 (Moving from PG 22 to 24)

Amounts were calculated by taking the difference between the current pay and the minimum of the new
Pay Grade for the two positions. The requested $12,537 transfer would leave an estimated balance in the
Allocated Reserve of $6,371,170.

PBO recommends that the County take this HRMD action in order to complete this outstanding issue
related to the MSS process. PBO concurs with the Tax Office commitment to internally fund the



reclassification of Slot 10, Business Analyst I. This recommendation is in line with other actions taken by
the Commissioners Court during the FY 12 MSS process and FY 13 budget process.

cc: Leslie Browder, County Executive, PBO
Travis Gatlin, PBO
Tina Morton, Tax Assessor-Collector
Todd L. Osburn, HRMD
Diane Poirot, HR Director
Jessica Rio, Budget Director



—~ o \d ~3Q

\J\\Aﬂxw

1\{\“&\

~ I\‘\!\
LES'ZL | WWHO0Ud-G3IANNI-NON | LNVAT13Y-1ON 0ELL 050005 | 1000800801 1000} 200000
L€l ? 60| S)OIS 10} SSE[OdY DD L€5'Z1- | AVHO0Ud-GIANNS-NON | LNVAI13H-1ON oclL 0L008S | 0000000861 L1000 | L0O0000
au @ Junowy [e20 weiboid papun Weiglearnyound  weywwog) Jejue) spund pouad jebpng pung aun
juduindoq
asn 0 el —
Sour]
BWENXe ).
uone|sibe ZE1 9 601 SIOIS SSE[08) JO) SURJ) | WWOD X&) JapesH
meT oand HOYoD JBaA uosied ‘dsay
62:85:60 oWl uonesi) ZL0Z '0E AON  8jeQ uojeslD MNLY3dd l0)ealy ejeq [euuoi}ippy
Anwes-s0Q ama ‘onddyjeuibuo anas $5800.d NV¥l  In sseoold
#3'used e €L0Z  leoA |eosiy | edA] jebpng
NVYL adA] "o0oQg 0 uoIs.8, ebpn dA
adA] ene,
N—\\:\ﬂw +¥50\,v ._CMCOGmS\cEO\D iSO 196png L enjeA
Z10Z ‘0€ AON ejeqoog €L0C Jes\'00Q wawhed -ape) jebpng
0001 ealy A4 pejsodeid smejs "oog 0€¥L0000F JequinN "00Q

0£vy10000v

JdquInN 20(q AN)uy JI0J UOHRULIOJU] JIPBIH




www.traviscountytax.org
(512) 854-9473

Tina Morton Main Office: 5501 Airport Blvd
Travis County Tax Assessor-Collector Austin, TX 78751-1410
& Voter Registrar Satellite Offices: 4011 McKinney Falls Pky

15822 Foothill Farms Loop
8656 Highway 71 W
4705 Heflin Ln

TO: Aerin Toussaint, PBO Analyst
FROM: Tina Morton, Tax Assessor-Collector
DATE: November 29, 2012

SUBJECT: Request for Funding of Tax Office Positions

Over the past seven months, HRMD conducted three desk audits for two positions. The
result is a new job description for one position (Volunteer Outreach Coordinator) and the
other was recommended for reclassification (Business Analyst). The path that led to
HRMD’s recommendations bégan as an appeal to the MSS. Even though we know that the
MSS has been finalized for a long time, it's important to recognize that the Tax Office has
been following funding protocols and expectations for many years. In fact, it is a rare
occasion that the Tax Office has asked for any personnel related funding. With little
exception, it has been our practice for years to fund compensation issues such as new
positions internally.

To emphasize that fact please consider the following. Before the current fiscal year, the last
time the Court funded new positions in the Tax Office was in 2009; there were 2 positions
funded. Prior to that:

2005 - 2 positions
2004 - 2 positions
1990 - 2 positions

Over the span of the past 21 years the Tax Office has done its share of accommodating the
explosion of growth that doubled our voter roll, doubled our tax roll and doubled the
number of registered vehicles and title transfers with just 8 positions funded by the county.
With all the internal funding that has occurred we are simply out of resources that would
allow us to continue funding as in the past.

This request is to fund a new position titled Volunteer Outreach Coordinator and to fund the
reclassification for one of the two Business Analyst II positions.

\



The total amount of the request is:

e Slot 109 -- $10,035.47
e Slot 137 --$ 2,500.93

The Tax Office will internally fund
e Slot10 --$ 3,632.51

Please contact me if there are any questions or issues regarding this request.



PLANNING AND BUDGET OFFICE
TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

314 W. 11th Street
P.O.Box 1748
Austin, Texas 78767

MEMORANDUM
TO: Commissioners Court . )
Thav /- Hatler
FROM: Travis R. Gatlin, Assistant Budget Director
DATE: December 5, 2012
SUBJECT: Request by Emergency Medical Services for Change of Fund Source for a
Portion of the Approved FY 13 Capital Project for the Emergency Services/Fire

Fighting Aircraft

The FY 13 Adopted Budget includes $2,463,006 for a fire fighting aircraft and related equipment to be
funded from Certificates of Obligation. Emergency Medical Services has been working with the
Purchasing Office to finalize the contract amounts for the helicopter. The final amount is $2,384,567,
which is $78,439 less than the approved amount. In the process of reviewing the final contract, it was
determined by the Auditor’s Office that only $2,302,015 of the $2,348,567 is eligible to be funded
from Certificates of Obligation. The remaining $82,552 is for spare parts inventory and related tools
that cost under $5,000 and are not eligible for Certificate of Obligation funding. Final review and
approval of capitalized items are not able to be performed until specific contract specifications are
known. Generally this occurs after funding is approval is made with the adoption of the budget. B

Because the items are integral to the helicopter, PBO is recommending that fund source for these items
be changed to the CAR Reserve (Please see attached budget transfer and memo). The current balance
of the CAR Reserve is $2,067,300 after consideration of Earmark against the CAR Reserve. PBO has
committed to further refine the current process ensure the appropriate funding source for capital items
and may also recommend an Earmark against the CAR Reserve for such instances in future budget
years.

PBO recommends approval of this fund source change request.

cc: Leslie Browder, Jessica Rio, Leroy Nellis, Diana Ramirez and Bill Derryberry (PBO)
Danny Hobby, Casey Ping (Emergency Services)
Patti Smith, Hannah York, Adrienne Yust (County Auditor’s Office)
Nicki Riley (County Auditor)



graREio

Travis County
STAR Flight

7800 Old Manor Road Dispatch 1-800-531-STAR
Austin, TX 78724 Administration (512) 854-6464
www.starflightrescue.org Fax (512) 854-6466

To: Jessica Rio, Budget Director, PBO

\

Through: Danny Hobby, County Executive, Emergency Sewic&

From: Casey Ping, Program Director, STAR Flight

Date: December 5, 2012

Subject: Reimbursement Resolution Request-Updated

During the FY13 budget process the Travis County Commissioner Court approved the purchase
of a firefighting aircraft. The bid process for the aircraft closed on October 26, 2012. Since then
the STAR Flight Management Team has worked with the Purchasing Office and the County
Attorney’s Office to identify a contractor and develop a contract.

The total cost of the helicopter and related equipment is $2,384,567. That total includes the
aircraft, firefighting equipment, helicopter landing dolly, maintenance tools and parts inventory.

it was originally believed that the full cost of the aircraft would have been eligible for CO funding.
In cooperation the Auditor’s Office and PBO it has been determined that only $2,302,015 is
fundable using CO’s after review of the final contract. The remaining $82,552 is for spare parts
and tools that are not eligible for CO funding. In order for all related items to be purchased with
the aircraft in a timely manner, we are requesting the remaining $82,552 be funded from the CAR
Reserve and have attached related budget transfer. It is also important to note that the final price
of $2,384,567 is $78,439 less than the approved amount of $2,463,006.

Please let me know if you need any additional information.

Casey

Bt



\

e’ ® 23 .)\u*@\\ﬂ\\\\\.\\\\\\

Byd yesoure a1y uopnjosal JuBWISINQUIIRI 256528 | WWHO0Hd-A3ANNS-NON | INVAT13H-1ON 0LSt 0L00LS | LO000086SE 1000 | 200000
Byd yesoure aiy uonnjosal JuswesINquias 26528~ | WWHO0Hd-a3ANNI-NON | INVAF134-10N oeLL 0.008S | 0000000861 L000{ 100000
aun ol junowy (2007} we.boig pspun Juespleaiyound  wajlwWwoy Jejusy spundpousd jebpng pung aun

ﬂ:ﬂE:Wdﬂ

ash 0 TeoL

Sour]
sWeNX8 |
uoyeysiba 11 99@- 6xd yeolie aly uoN|OSAI JUBWSSINQWIRY  )X@] JapesH
me algng Hoyoy Jeap GS8YYX D09TT uosiad 'dsey

£€:11:91 owl] uoyesi)

Apwe4qo0Q

ZL0Z ‘P oe@ ejeq uonealn

gma oyddyreubuo

B3usedieep

NV L adA] -20q

ZL0zZ ‘e %8 8jegrooQg

000} Baly N4

00931 J0jealn Bjeq [euuonippy

anN3s $8300.d NVl N ss8d0id
€L0Z  ieeA jeosyy | edA[ jebpng

0 UOISIaA yebpng adA] enjep

€102 Jeap'00Q juswAhed ‘ajes 19bpng
peysodeid snjejs "ooQg L9¥10000F Jequnn "o0Qg

19v10000%

Jaquiny 0(J AUy J0J UOHBULIOJU] JIPBIH




PLANNING AND BUDGET OFFICE
TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

314 W. 11th Street
P.O. Box 1748
Austin, Texas 78767

MEMORANDUM
TO: Commissioners Court . M : : .
FROM: Travis R. Gatlin, AssisZn/lE%/ul@teot I@e.ctor
DATE: December 5, 2012
SUBJECT: Budget Adjustments Related to FY 13 Reimbursement Resolutions

Travis County generally issues Certificates of Obligation and Voter Approved Bonds annually in the
spring. This schedule allows the County to have audited financial statements available prior to the
issuance of debt. Many of the approved projects require funding prior to the receipt of proceeds in
early to mid June. Therefore, the Commissioners Court has traditionally approved a reimbursement
resolution and associated budget adjustments to ensure that time sensitive projects are able to move
forward.

The Planning and Budget Office has worked with the various departments with approved capital
projects to be funded from the proposed spring issuance to identify critical time-sensitive projects, and
to justify the request to be included in the reimbursement resolution. PBO had already budgeted FY 13
new and replacement vehicles to be funded with existing Certificates of Obligation so that these
resources could be available for purchase near the beginning of FY 13 and prevent the need for these
items to be included in the reimbursement resolution. Budgeting vehicles or other eligible large
projects with savings from existing Certificates of Obligation may not be feasible each year during the
budget process, but PBO will attempt to mitigate the need for reimbursement resolutions whenever
possible.

The total requested under the reimbursement resolution is $7,164,278. Of this amount, $7,022,427 is
requested from the Unallocated Reserves and are for projects that are planned to be debt financed in
FY 13 through Certificates of Obligation. It is important to note that the Unallocated Reserves will be
replenished in the amounts transferred today once the proceeds from the sale of Certificates of
Obligation are available and any needed reclassifications are processed. It is estimated that this will
occur in the June/July timeframe. In addition, there is $141,851 that is included in the reimbursement
resolution that will be temporarily internally funded by the Facilities Management Department so the
projects can start before the debt proceeds are received. Please see the tables below and the attached
memos from departments for additional details on each of the requests.



Reimbursement Resolution Projects from the Unallocated Reserve.

Projects require funding availability prior to next summer.

Department

Amount

Notes

EMS

$2,302,015

Firefighting aircraft. There is an estimated 3-6 month timeline from purchase to delivery.
The request is recommended in order to have the aircraft available for the spring and
summer fire season. The total cost of the helicopter is $2,384,567. However $2,302,015 is
eligible to be funded from Certificate of Obligations. The remaining $82,552 has been
requested to be funded from the CAR Reserve. The total amount for the helicopter is
$78,439 than was approved during the budget process. The amount of the proposed
Certificates of Obligation will be reduced accordingly.

ITS

$1,591,500

End of Life Network, Server and Storage. The request is needed at this time to ensure a
smooth transition to the new data center at CyrusOne. There will be five waves of
equipment and servers relocated starting in early February and completed by April.

ITS

$1,000,000

Storage Increase (IBM XIV Storage System). The requested is needed at this time as ITS
believes it will not have sufficient storage capability for County operations should the
purchase be delayed until the debt proceeds are received in June 2013.

ITS

$350,000

SAN Fabric Expansion. The request is needed at this time to ensure a smooth transition to
the new data center at CyrusOne. ITS wil be setting up the tape and virtual tape library, SAN
Fabric and related expansion along with the storage arrary network in December and January
to ensure the completion of the data center move will be complete by April.

Subtotal
ITS

$2,941,500

For End of Life Network, Storage Increase (IBM XIV) and SAN Fabric Expansion.

TNR

$400,000

East Service Center FM 969 Entrance Road. The request is needed at this time to complete
the project as quickly as possible to address safety/drainage issues and to meet City of
Austin permitting deadline requirements.

TNR

$327,000

Capital Drainage Projects. The project needs to begin prior to the anticipated receipt of debt
proceeds due to the lead time required for bid/purchase process for consulting services and
large materials. The purchase of the items earlier in the fiscal year will also allow the
projects to be spread out and completed over the year. Improvements will be made at
Jacobson Road @ Maha Creek ($110,000), Live Oak Drive @ Sheep Hollow Creek
($85,000) and Navarro Creek Road @ Navarro Creek ($132,000).

$150,000

Traffic signal at Del Valle HS and Ross Road. Project is requested to start as soon as
possible to address traffic safety issue and to ensure sign is installed before the start of the
2013-2014 School Year.

Subtotal
TNR

$877,000

For East Service Center Entrance Road, Capital Drainage Projects and a traffic signal.

FM

$430,672

700 Lavaca Renovations. Funding is needed to complete TNR renovations on the 7® floor,
related furniture, an emergency generator and a small chiller to assist with the move of TNR

by January/February.

FM

$286,890

Blackwell-Thurman CJC Improvements. Funding needed for various projects including
reseal exterior wall joints and windows along with providing handrails in courtrooms.

FM

$184,350

HMS Courthouse Improvements. Funding needed for various projects including to provide
additional electrical capacity to five floors, upgrade security screening area and correct
safety and accessibility concerns.

Subtotal
™M

$901,912

For 700 Lavaca Renovations, CJC Improvements and HMS Courthouse Improvements.

Total

$7,022,427

Amount temporarily requested from the Unallocated Reserve




Reimbursement Resolution Projects from for projects that will be temporarily internally funded until proceeds are

received.

FM

$48,243

Pct. 2 Building Renovations. FM will temporarily internally fund theses expenses for the
Pct. 2 Building Renovations for CSCD. Funding needed to reconfigure space for the Drug
Court and treatment rooms in order to prevent project schedule impacts.

M

$45,138

Gault Building Improvements. FM will temporarily internally fund these expenses for the
Gault Building Improvements. Funding needed for various projects at this time in order to
prevent schedule impacts

M

$44,070

Holt Building Improvements. FM will temporarily internally fund these expenses for the
Holt Building Improvements. Funding for interior and exterior improvements are needed
now in order to prevent project schedule impacts.

M

$4,400

Post Road Drug Court Renovations. FM will temporarily internally fund these expenses for
the Post Road Drug Court Renovations for CSCD. Funding needed for the payment of City
review fees and to complete asbestos survey.

Total

$141,851

FM will temporarily internally fund these projects with existing operating resources
until the forthcoming CO proceeds are received. Should there be unanticipated delays
in receiving these funds then PBO will support FM requesting funds from Reserves
until the proceeds are available.

The Unallocated Reserve for FY 13 is $57,195,853. PBO recommends the temporary use of the
Unallocated Reserve rather than the Allocated Reserve to provide the Commissioners Court with
additional flexibility should the Court require a large unanticipated transfer from the Allocated Reserve
before the proceeds are received. Approval of these budget adjustments would temporarily reduce the
Unallocated Reserve to $50,173,426 until funds can be returned early next summer.

PBO recommends approval of the requested Reimbursement Resolution and related budget transfers in
order to complete these time sensitive approved projects.

CC:

Tenley Aldredge, John Hille (County Attorney’s Office)

Danny Hobby, Casey Ping (Emergency Services)

John Carr, Roger El-Khoury (Facilities Management)

Walter LaGrone, Randy Lott (ITS)

Steve Manilla, Cynthia McDonald, Donna Williams-Jones (TNR)
Leslie Browder, Jessica Rio, Leroy Nellis, Diana Ramirez, Bill Derryberry, Katie Gipson,
Deborah Laudermilk (PBO)

Glen Opel, Bond Counsel

Ladd Pattillo, County’s Financial Advisor

Patti Smith, Hannah York, Adrienne Yust (County Auditor’s Office)
Nicki Riley (County Auditor)




Travis County

STAR Flight

7800 Old Manor Road Dispatch 1-800-531-STAR
Austin, TX 78724 Administration (512) 854-6464
www.starflightrescue.org Fax (512) 854-6466

To: Jessica Rio, Budget Director, PBO

Through: Danny Hobby, County Executive, Emergency Sewic%

From: Casey Ping, Program Director, STAR Flight

Date: December 5, 2012

Subject: Reimbursement Resolution Request-Updated

During the FY 13 budget process the Travis County Commissioner Court approved the purchase
of a firefighting aircraft. The bid process for the aircraft closed on October 26, 2012. Since then
the STAR Flight Management Team has worked with the Purchasing Office and the County
Attorney’s Office to identify a contractor and develop a contract.

The total cost of the helicopter and related equipment is $2,384,567. That total includes the
aircraft, firefighting equipment, helicopter landing dolly, maintenance tools and parts inventory.

It was originally believed that the full cost of the aircraft would have been eligible for CO funding.
In cooperation the Auditor’s Office and PBO it has been determined that only $2,302,015 is
fundable using CO’s after review of the final contract. The remaining $82,552 is for spare parts
and tools that are not eligible for CO funding. In order for all related items to be purchased with
the aircraft in a timely manner, we are requesting the remaining $82,552 be funded from the CAR
Reserve and have attached related budget transfer. It is also important to note that the final price
of $2,384,567 is $78,439 less than the approved amount of $2,463,006.

Please let me know if you need any additional information.

Casey



ﬂ TRAVIS COUNTY INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICES
qt IEEEEE%W 700 Lavaca St, Austin, TX 78701 (512) 854-9666 Fax (512) 854-4401
&1 X

Travis County Courthouse, Austin, Texas
B o R e S

DATE: November 7, 2012

TO: Leslie Browder, County Executive for Planning and Budget
FROM: Walter LaGrone, Interim Chief Information Officer /

SURBJ: Proposed ITS FY 13 Reimbursement Resolution Items

ITS Recommendation:
ITS is requesting approval of transfers totaling $2,941,500, from the applicable reserve account to the appropriate ITS
expense accounts.

Summary:

ITS requests Commissioners Court approval to move $2,941,500 from the PBO-identified reserve account for the
purchase of services and materials for capital projects approved for funding with the new FY 2013 Certificates of
Obligation (C.O.). Since funds are not expected to be available until much later in the fiscal year, ITS is requesting
the temporary use of the reserves for the following reasons:

Project 1: SAN Fabric Expansion (SAN Port Blades)- $350,000
ITS is in need of additional blades for SAN switches along with cabling and ports on the Storage Area Network

(SAN) to be able to connect additional servers and devices such as disk and tape drives to the existing dual fabric
SAN. With large amounts of servers being put in place at CyrusOne, ITS requires the storage mfmstmcture to
meet the storage and replication requirements resulting from the move.

Project 2: EOL Network, Server, and Storage - $1,591,500

This project entails replacements for end-of-life server blades, storage systems and storage software, and is
another component of the Data Center relocation project. As Travis County migrates equipment to the CyrusOne
location, ITS does not want to relocate equipment that will only end up being retired later this fiscal year.

ITS’ request for immediate resources for the SAN Fabric Expansion, and the EOL Network/Server/Storage
equipment are critical components to the Data Center Relocation project. The current plan is to have the Gault Data
Center completely relocated to CyrusOne by April 2013. Without access to immediate resources for these two
requests, the Data Center Relocation will not be able to be completed until October 2013. ITS will have to move over
equipment from Gault that will be taken out of service shortly thereafter—resulting in delays as ITS swaps out
outdated equipment. ITS will not have the SAN Fabric required to support two concurrent data center operations
(Gault and CyrusOne) resulting in critical backup and replication requirements being missed. Delay will also mean
extending risk to IT infrastructure that continues to be exposed to substandard building conditions in the current Gault
Data Center.

Project 3: Storage Increase (IBM X1V Storage System, 3TB Data Interface Module and Software module -

$1.000.000
The data growth rate for Travis County is approximately 40%-60% per year, and typical for an organization of its

size. ITS currently has just over 0.5 Petabytes (500,000 GB) currently of disk storage capacity and forecast we will
need an additional 0.25 Petabytes for FY 13. This request will allow for acquisition of an additional 0.25 Petabyte



in disk storage and associated sub-components. Requirements for storage space are growing exponentially, and
without further disk storage space, ITS will run out of capacity prior to CO funds being made available.

Budgetary and Fiscal Impact:

Temporary use of General Fund reserves pending receipt of CO and voter approved bond proceeds. Upon receipt
of CO bond funds, those proceeds will be reimbursed to the appropriate funding source.

Ce:

Jessica Rio, Travis Gatlin, Katie Gipson, Planning and Budget Office

Tanya Acevedo, Rod Brown, Randy Lott, Sheryl Holder, John Stark, David Hopkins, ITS



TRANSPORTATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES
STEVEN M. MANILLA, P.E., COUNTY EXECUTIVE

411 West 13" Street

Executive Office Building, 11™ Floor
P. O. Box 1748

Austin, Texas 78767

(512) 854-9383

FAX (512) 854-4697

November 14, 2012

MEMORANDUM
TO: Leslie Browder, County Executive-PBO
>3- C
FROM: Steven M. Manilla{ P£., County Executive - TNR

SUBJECT: Transfer from General Fund Reserves to the Appropriate Expenditure Account for
Projects Listed on the FY 2013 Reimbursement Resolution

Proposed Motion: TNR is requesting approval to move $877,000 from the General Fund reserves
to the appropriate expense accounts.

Summary and Staff Recommendation: TNR recommends approval to. move $877,000 from
General Fund reserves for the purchase of services and materials for capital projects approved in the
new FY 2013 Certificates of Obligation (C.0O.) budget. Since funds are not expected to be available
until June 2013, TNR is requesting the temporary use of the reserve for the reasons stated below:

e Project 1: Traffic Signal Ross Road at Del Valle High School — The amount of $150,000 is
needed for the installation of a traffic signal at Ross Road and Del Valle. Warrants have
been met and the signal is needed as soon as possible to address traffic safety issues and to
ensure the signal is installed before August 2013 and the start of the 2013-2014 school year.
A copy of the full warrant study report is available if needed.

e Project 2: East Service Center FM 969 Entrance Road — The amount of $400,000 is needed
for the construction of the entrance road at the East Service Center from FM 969. This
project has been delayed for several years and work needs to be completed as quickly as
possible to address safety/drainage issues and to meet City of Austin permitting deadline
requirements.

e Project 3: Capital Drainage Projects — The amount of $327,000 is needed for the purchase of
materials and a limited level of consultant services for capital drainage projects to be
completed by Road Maintenance crews. The project needs to begin prior to June 2012 due
to the lead time required for the purchase and delivery of required items. Improvements will

be made as indicated below:
= Jacobson Road @ Maha Creek $110,000
= Live Oak Drive @ Sheep Hollow $ 85,000

= Navarro Creek Road @ Navarro Creek $132,000



Page 2
November 9, 2012
FY 2013 Reimbursement Resolution Request - TNR

Budgetary/Fiscal Impact: Temporary use of General Fund reserves pending receipt of CO bond
proceeds. Upon receipt of CO bond funds, those proceeds will be reimbursed to the General Fund
reserves.

Note: The amounts in the Reimbursement Resolution will be rounded to the nearest $5,000, as
directed by Bond Counsel. The amounts noted above in this memo are the exact figures needed.

Required Authorization: Planning and Budgeted

Exhibits (to be provided when complete):
- Reimbursement Resolution (from County Attorney’s Office)
- Map of East Service Center Entrance Road Project

DWIJ:SMM:dwj

CC: { Travis Gatlin, Planning and Budget Office
N Diana Rameriz, Planning and Budget Office
Carol B. Joseph, TNR
Don Ward, TNR Road Maintenance Division
David Greear, TNR Road Maintenance Division
Steve Schiewe, TNR Road Maintenance Division
Sydnia Crosbie, TNR Financial Services
Donna Williams-Jones, TNR Financial Services



FACILITIES MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT ( ;
Roger A. El Khoury, M.S,, P.E., Dircctor G

1010 Lavaca, Suite 400 o P.O, Box 1748.Austin. Texas 78767 o Phone: (512) 854-9661 o Fax: (512) 854-9226

MEMORANDUM Project No: FY 13 Budget
File: 102
TO: Leslie Browder, County Executive, Planning and Budget Office
0
FROM: Roger A. El Khoury, M.S.. P.E., Director //féé a4
7, ,.// p /__—_-——-

/7 q‘f’//
| k‘:(’:',;" L// et
DATE: November 30, 2012 1 7 '

i~

SUBJECT: Reimbursement Resolution —~ FY 13 FMD Projects — Revised

Facilities Management Department (FMD) requests approval of a reimbursement resolution to
allow eight FY 13 Certificates of Obligation (CQO) projects to proceed starting in December 2012.
Reimbursement resolutions for four other approved CO projects at the Executive Office Building
and Ned Granger Building are not being requested at this time. Following the work session in
January, FMD might request reimbursement resolutions for these projects. Also, per discussions
with your staff, four of the eight projects being requested for reimbursement resolutions will be
funded from FMD operational accounts with the funding being replaced once the CO proceeds are
available. CO funding in the amount of $1,596,172 has been approved for these projects out of
which we are requesting $1,043,763 in the reimbursement resolution. Project funding requested to
be included on the reimbursement resolution includes the following:

Project Approved Reimbursement  Justification for Reimbursement

CcoO Amount
Funding
700 Lavaca $692,095 $330.672 Funding to complete TNR renovations at 7* floor,
Renovations emergency generator and small chiller. Funding

needed soon to permit completion of TNR
renovations and move in by scheduled date.

700 Lavaca $233,370 $100,000 Furniture, fixture and equipment funding for 700

Renovations Lavaca. Funding needed to permit procurement of
furniture in conjunction with completion of
renovations. Remainder of funding can wait for CQ

proceeds.
Blackwell- $286,890 $286,890 Various improvements at CIC. Includes funding to
Thurman CJC reseal exterior wall joints and window plus funding
Improvements to provide handrails in courtrooms for accessibility

requirements. Funding needed now to limit damage
to the building from leakage and also to correct the
ADA issues.



HMS
Courthouse
Improvements

Gault Building
Improvements

Holt Building
Improvements

Pct 2 Building
Renovations ~
CSCD

Post Road Drug
Court

Renovations-
CSCD

Totals:

$184,350

$45,138

$44,070

$48,243

$62,016

$1,596,172

$184,350

$45,138

$44,070

$48,243

$4,400

$1,043,763

Various improvements at HMS Courthouse.
Funding needed now to provide additional electrical
capacity to the five floors of the historic building, to
upgrade the security screening area and to correct
safety/accessibility concerns.

Various improvements at Gault Building including
energy efficiency improvements to lighting systems.
Funding will be provided from FMD operating
funds until CO proceeds are available.

Interior and exterior improvements at Holt Building.
Funding needed now to prevent project schedule
impacts. Funding will be provided from FMD
operating funds until CO proceeds are available.

Reconfigure space for Drug Court and treatment
rooms. Funding needed now to prevent project
schedule impacts. Funding will be provided from
FMD operating funds until CO proceeds are
available.

Reconfigure space for Drug Court. Small amount of
funding needed now to allow for payment of City
review fees and to complete asbestos survey.
Remainder of funding can wait for CO proceeds.
Funding will be provided from FMD operating
funds until CO proceeds are available.

Please contact Roger at 44579 or John at 44772 if you have any questions. Your assistance is

greatly appreciated.

COPY TO:

John Carr, Administrative Director, FMD
Amy Draper, CPA, Financial Manager, FMD

Jessica Rio, Budget Director, PBO

Diana Ramirez, Budget Analyst, PBO



Y T

Byd yedoure aly uonn|osal Juswesinquial $10'20€'2 | NWWHO0¥d-QIANNI-NON | LNVAITIY-1LON 01313 0L001S | LO0OLOD6SE 1000 | 200000
Byd yeuoure 2.y uoRn|osal JuBLIBSINQUIIS) 510°20€'2- | WwHOO0Ud-G3ANNS-NON | LNVAT13YH-LON oLl S1008S| 0000000861 1000 | 100000
aup Jxa| junowy [eso weiBoid papun weigeanyound  wsywwog Jeus) spund pouad Jebpng pung aun

juswndoqg

asn 0 oL

souif
sweNxe |
uopejsife 11 98- Byd yesone aiy uORNOSSL JUBWASINQUIRY X3 JapeaH
me ogngd Hoyog teay SSBYYX 00D uosiad ‘dsoy

9¢:0¥'Gl 8wl uoheald

Awed-o0Q

Z10Z ‘P o8@ @eq uoneard

ama -oyddyjeuibuo

UIysedieep

NV adA120Q
210z ‘e %@ 8jeQo0Q
0001 ealy N3

20931
an3s ssao0.d
€102 1eeA jeosid
0 UOISIOA
€102 Jespooq
pojsodesd  snje)s 00Q

loyealr)

€jeq [euuonippy

NVHL

1eBpng

1N sseooid

| edA] jebpng

odA enjep

JuswAied -ejes jebpng

6v11L0000V

Jeqwnp "00Q

6vy10000v

Jdquiny 20 A1uy J10J UOnLULIOJU] JOPLIH




~— 7

o'y ] ~F )T

&

P it
dx3 suqe4 NvS ‘au| abeiojs ‘dinb3 103 sy quiey 005°L¥6'Z | NWHOOHd-QIANNS-NON | INVATTIN-LON|  OLLL 0500ZS | 1L000Y00Z)L LO00| Z00000
dx3 ouqed NS ‘ouj abeiojg ‘dinb3 103 :say quiey 00S°116'Z- | WWHO0Hd-A3ANNS-NON | LNVA3T3N-LON|  02ZLL SL008S| 0000000861 LO0O| 100000
au xay| junowy |eo0" weiboid pepun Juelgjeaiyound  wa)|'tuwod 13jua) spund pouad jebpng pung aunn
asn 0 uo 0
Tejol N
sour]
aweN)xe |
uone|sibe S| - UoRN{OSaY JusWIASINqWIIBY X9 JapeaH
MmeT algnd Hoyon Jea uosIod "dsay
91:80'G) oUWl UOREBID ZL0Z ‘'£98Q @jeq uohea:) ¥LLOT 1oLeld ejeq [euuolippy
Anwe4-o0Q ame ouddyieuibuo an3s §58001d NvdL N sseooid
#3'ysedes £L0Z 18 feosly I edA)ebpng
NVYL adA] ‘o0 0 UOISJIOA 196png adA| anjep
Z10Z ‘g 0eQ 8jeQ-ooQ €102 leap"00Q wowhed ‘aje) ebpng
000} ealy W4 pejsodeld  snjejs "00Q L¥PLO000Y  JequinN -o0Q

1¥y10000¥

JoquIny 0 AUy J10J UOBUWLIOJU] JOPBIH




A Tl y S

Py ssod © SH elleA [eq [eubis meN 16g josey quiey 000°0S} | WHDOUd-AIANNS-NON | LNVATT3H-LON oL} 060z22S| 10000206¥1 1000 ¥00000
s)oeford ebeuleiq fepde) 6 [osey quitey 000'22Z€ | AWVYD0Ud-3ANNS-NON | LNVATT3H-LON oLLl 0v022s| 10000206¥1 1000 { €£00000
peoy soueu3 696 W4 0S3 16g [0say quiay 000°00% | WYHDOUd-GIANNS-NON | LNVA3T3H-LON oLl 0¥0225| L0000206¥%1 1000 | 200000
spaloid [0say quisy €1 A4 ¥NL 16g dwa] apiraid 000°228- | AVHO0Hd-Q3ANN-NON [ INVAII34-LON ozil G1008S | 0000000861 1000 | 100000
aur xa| junowy [e3o weJboid papung Jeigeanyound  wa) wwog idua) spundpouad Jabpng pung aur
pU- IV BT
asn ° e S
saulT
sweNxo |
uoneisibe sjoaloid uopnjosay quiisy £LA4 MNL 103168 aplrold 3| Japeay
MeT olgnd Hoyog Jea) SWYITIIM YNNOQ  uosiad dsay
LL:I0L:GL 2wl uoness) 2102 '€ 98@ 9jeQq uoneal) avimim Jojesip B)eq feuuonippy
Anweg-aog amg -olddyjeuibuo : aN3s §5800.d NVHL 1N ssad0ld
#3'ysepies) €10C  lesA jeosly | edAl3ebpng
NVYLl adA] -o0qg 0 UOISIOA yebpng adA] enjep
Z10Z ‘e 9eQ ejegooQg €102 lea\'00Q JuswAed -eje) jebpng
oooL ealy W4 pejsodeld  smels d0Q ZrPL0000Y  JequinN "20Q

rv10000% JPquny 20 ANu7y JI0J UONBULIOJU] JIPBIH




o2 e TV N T 2

344 edeAeT 00/ - Uohinjosay juswesinquiiay €L A4 000'001 820009 | LNVAITIY-LON oLl 0€C0LS | 0000LLOVLL 1000} S00000
enoidwi| BoRART 00/ - UORNIOSAY Jusesinquiey €A Tl9'0ee 820009 | LNVAIT3Y-1ON oLl 020225 | 0000LLOFLL 1000| ¥00000
sjueweoidwi O - uolNjosaY JusesINquIsy gL A 068'98Z | WWHOO0Yd-GIANNE-NON | LNVATT3Y-1ON ovLl 020225 | 0000LLOVLL L000| €00000
anoidw) HODLSIWH - uonnjosay JuawesNquidy €L A4 0SE'v81 | NWWHDO0Ud-G3IANNL-NON | LNVATT1IH-LON ovLL 020225 | 0000LLOVLL L000| 200000
QW4 - uoinjosay Juawesinquiisy €| A4 Z16'106- | N\WHO0Hd-GIANNZ-NON | LNVATI3H-LON ocLl 610085 | 0000000861 L000| L00000
aul e, Junowy [eao- weisboid papung JueiSEaNYOUNd W) 'WWoT) I3jual) spunLf pousad }abpng pun4 aun
asn 0 (VE-TIT] a
feloL -
sauln
SweNxe |
uoypeisibo SpUN} UOHN|OSAY JUBWIASINQWIDY ELA4  1X91 JapeaH
MmeT aland HoyoD) Jea uosiad "dsey
L€:0L:GL 8wl uoneald ZL0zZ ‘e 98Q ajeQ uopeaid vH3dvaa Jojyeslid %.ENE_%E
Aweg-00Q amg -olddyfeuibuo aN3s $53%0.d NVHL 1N ssa20.4d
J3ysedries €L0C JeaA |eosld L edAL jebpng
NVYL adA]20q 0 UOISIOA j9bpng adA] snjep
z10z ‘e %eq 8jegrooq €L0C Jesp'00Q wewleq -sje) jebpng
000} ealy W4 pejsodeld  smels "00Q €¥1L0000F J8quinN "00Q

evr10000v

Jaquny d0( Anuy J0J U0 BULIOJU] JOPBIH




Allocated Reserve Status (580010)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$6,920,945 Beginning Balance
($10,000) TNR 10/16/12 |Clean Air Force 2013
($11,388) Various Various |Approved by CC for FY13 portion of ACC intern
program
($378,290) HHS 11/6/12 Parenting in Recovery Program
($1,881) TNR 11/13/12 |Constable Staffing
($135,679) Constable Pct. 1 11/15/12 |Constable Staffing
$6,383,707 Current Balance

Possible Future Expenses Against Allocated Reserve Previously Identified:

Amount

Explanation

($137,676)
($200,000)
($220,074)
($42,497)
($175,000)
($12,714)
($36,000)
($20,000)
($250,000)
($200,000)
($100,000)
($150,000)
($25,885)
($83,182)
($60,000)
($1,000,000)
($79,681)

Civil Courts — Drug Court Grant

Civil Courts Legally Mandated Fees — Attorney Fees & Other Court Costs

Criminal Courts — Veterans Court Grant

Criminal Courts — Bailiff to CPO transition Cost

Criminal Courts Legally Mandated Fees — Attorney Fees & Other Court Costs for Capital C4q
CSCD — MSS Adjustments

District Clerk — Collections Software

Emergency Services — Hazardous Materials Disposal

Facilities Management — Facilities Best Practices Review

General Administration — HUB Requirements Disparity Study ($35,595 funds from State, reg
Health & Human Services — PromoSalud Scholarships and Workforce Development
HRMD - Revised Tuition Reimbursement Policy

HRMD — ACC Internship Program

ITS — BEFIT Customer Support Analyst Il|

RMCR - Additional Postage

TCSO - Overtime

Constable Staffing

($2,792,709) Total Possible Future Expenses (Earmarks)

$3,590,998 Remaining Allocated Reserve Balance After Possible Future Expenditures



Capital Acquisition Resources Account Reserve Status (580070)

CAR RESERVE TRANSFERS
Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$2,813,944 Beginning Balance
($8,000) ITS 11/27/12 |IT Infrastructure for

FMD Projects

$2,805,944 Current Reserve Balance

Possible Future Expenses Against CAR Reserves Previously Identified During the FY 13 Budget Process:

Amount Explanation

(817,300)|ITS Infrastructure for FMD Projects

(660,000)|Virtual tape Library option 3

(38,046)|Replacement Boat Motors for Lake Unit

(100,000)|Guardrail-New Installations
(90,000)|Failing Vehicles
(50,000)(Sidewalks-ADA Upgrades

(250,000)|FM 1626 ROW Purchases
(61,954)| Constable Staffing

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
s
$

(2,067,300) Total Possible Future Expenses (Earmarks)




Emergency Reserve Status (580120)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$2,016,924 Beginning Balance
$2,016,924 Current Reserve Balance
Fuel & Utility Reserve Status (580130)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$1,000,000 Beginning Balance
$1,000,000 Current Reserve Balance
Planning Reserve Status (580210)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$5,496,000 Beginning Balance
$5,496,000 Current Reserve Balance
Juvenile Justice TYC (580260)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$418,959 Beginning Balance
$418,959 Current Reserve Balance
S}nart Bldg. Facility Maintenance Reserve Status (580240)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$160,778 Beginning Balance
$160,778 Current Reserve Balance
IJS/FACTS Reserve Status (580160)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$2,164,795 Beginning Balance
$ (196,951) ITS 10/23/12 |OnBase Software
$ (717,746) ITS 11/6/12 |CUC TechShare

$1,250,098 Current Reserve Balance




Transition Reserve Status (580300)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$101,889 Beginning Balance
$101,889 Current Reserve Balance
Reserve for State Cuts Status (580310)

Amount Dept Transferred into Date Explanation
$250,000 Beginning Balance
$250,000 Current Reserve Balance
Starflight Maintenance Reserve Status (580320)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$1,001,050 Beginning Balance
$1,001,050 Current Reserve Balance
1115 Waiver Reserve Status (580200)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$1,000,000 Beginning Balance
$1,000,000 Current Reserve Balance
Interlocals Reserve Status (580200)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$2,166,175 Beginning Balance

$ (1,483,173) Emergency Services 11/13/12 |Regional Radio

Service Interlocal
$683,002 Current Reserve Balance
Annualization Reserve Status (580200)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$65,768 Beginning Balance
$65,768 Current Reserve Balance




Salary Savings Reserve Status (580200)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$400,000 Beginning Balance
$400,000 Current Reserve Balance
Unallocated Reserve Status (580015)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$57,195,853 Beginning Balance
$57,195,853 Current Reserve Balance






